

Present:- Sri Sovan Kumar Mukhopadhyay (WB551),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman
Mat Suit No. 39 of 2021
(CNR No: WBBD01-000225-2021)

Order No. 03 dated 13.04.2021

Today is fixed for SR, AD, filing postal receipt and postal track report showing service.

SR through Court has been returned 'unserved'.

SR through Regd. Post have not yet been returned.

Petitioner files hazira through the learned advocate.

Considering the circumstances, the instant Mat. Suit is transferred to the Court of the learned Additional District Judge, 4th Court, Burdwan for disposal in accordance with law, fixing 01-06-2021 for SR, AD and appearance before the learned transferee Court.

Petitioner is directed to file fresh requisites for service of notice upon OP before the transferee Court well ahead before the next date.

The transferee Court is to issue notice upon OP accordingly.

Transmit the entire case record of this Mat. Suit being no. 39 of 2021 to the transferee Court at once.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge, Purba Bardhaman