

MAT SUIT No 39 Of 21  
Present:Smt.Varsha Bansal Agarwal.  
Ld. Addl.Dist. Judge,4<sup>th</sup> court-in charge,  
Purba Bardhaman.

Order No. 15 dt:31-07-23

Record was not put up on 29-07-23 as it was declared Holiday By Honb'le High Court Calcutta Vide Order no. 3089-G dt :27-07-23.

The case was fixed for fresh steps upon O.P.by the petitioner.

The record is put up today.

Regular P.O.is transferred.Hence the case is adjourned today.

Fix 17-10-23 for fresh steps upon O.P.by the petitioner.

D/C by me.

Sd/-  
Addl.Dist.Judge,4<sup>th</sup> court-in charge,  
Purba Bardhaman.

Sd/-  
Addl.Dist. Judge,4<sup>th</sup> court-in charge  
Purba Bardhaman