

MAT SUIT No. 39 Of 2021
Present:Sri Sudeep Banerjee
Ld.Addl.District Judge,4 th Court
Bardhaman

Order No.18 dt:14-05-24

Today the case is fixed for fresh steps by the petitioner

Pursuant the resolution dated 03-5-24 passed by the Local Bar Association, Burdwan ,

“Not to pass any adverse order” due to excessive heat wave.

Hence the case is adjourned today for the ends of justice.

To 14-08-24 for SR and AD upon OP.

Petitioner is directed to take fresh steps upon OP in the mean time.

D/C by me.

Sd/-

Addl.District Judge,4 th Court
Bardhaman

Sd/-

Addl.District Judge,4 th Court
Bardhaman