

MAT SUIT No. 39 Of 2021
Present:Sri P,K, Adhikary
Addl Dist Judge, 4th Court
Bardhaman

Order No.25 dt:20.01.2026

Today the case is fixed for fresh steps upon the OP.

Today neither the petitioner nor the Ld advocate for the petitioner turned up on repeated calls. Consequently the court has no option to show cause to the petitioner as to why the case shall not be dismissed the matter for default.

To 16.02.2026 for show cause by the petitioner.

D/C by me.

Sd/-
Addle Dist Judge, 4th Court
Bardhaman

Sd/-
Addle Dist Judge, 4th Court
Bardhaman